TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radian, Inc.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portal Dynamics, Inc.	
Street Address:	5845 Richmond Highway	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629825	PORTAL DYNAMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027767801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-776-7800

Email: jstaples@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP
Address Line 1: 505 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick D. McPherson
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0877

9686697

CH \$40.00

900235509

Signature:	/Patrick D. McPherson/
Date:	10/09/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=rad09572assignment#page1.tif source=rad09572assignment#page2.tif source=rad09572assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the terms of an asset purchase agreement by and between Radian, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Portal Dynamics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Assignee"),

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 2003, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the common law and registered service marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Marks") together with the goodwill represented thereby respectively, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Marks pertain, said business being ongoing and existing.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DM2\2185119,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0879

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by persons duly authorized to appear for and bind each party as follows:

RADIAN, INC.

(signature)
Name: Timothy B. Fleischer
Title: Chairman President + CEO

Date:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	APPN. SER. NO.	SERVICES
PORTAL DYNAMICS	2,629,825	75/918,996	Engineering logistic support services, namely, providing technical information to support life cycle management programs for complex systems
PM PORTAL	2,791,861	76/128033	Engineering logistic support services, namely, technical information management services for life cycle management support

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 10/09/2012